August 5, 2009

Dear Antioch Resident:
"ADVANCE NOTIFICATION OF ROAD WORK"

In an effort to improve and extend the life of the roads in Antioch, the City has scheduled a slurry
seal project on the road adjacent to your house. The actual work for this project should be
completed in one day.

Slurry seal is a combination of liquid oil and crushed fine rock that will create a new, cost
effective wear surface for your road. However, your cooperation is needed to make this project
a success. We ask that you do not wash your car, or water your lawn on the date the slurry seal
work is scheduled for your street (see over). We also ask that you do not drive on the freshly
sealed street until the traffic control at the end of the road has heen picked up. Driving through
the fresh oil may damage your car, as well as the street. Your road will be CLOSED for

approximately five hours. The average cure time for this process is 4-5 hours.

This project will affect garbage service if this is your pick up day. Please make sure your
garbage containers are placed at the curb the night before. Arrangements have been made for
garbage to be picked up early on your scheduled pick up day. City crews will place the empty
cans on the sidewalk.

For your convenience "NO PARKING" signs will be posted 24 hours in advance of the beginning
of work to allow you to make alternative parking arrangements.

The road will be swept after all slurry seal work in your neighborhood is complete. Signs will be
posted at the end of your street prior to sweeping.

Thank you for your cooperation and patience during this project. If you have any questions
regarding this project, please call the City of Antioch Public Works Department at
(925) 779-6950.

Very truly yours,

Ron Bernal
Director of Public Works

By: Mike Bechtholdt
Street Superintendent



Stre ame:
Kennedy Wy.
Eisenhower Wy.
San Jose Dr.
Woodhall Wy.
Doncaster Dr.
Rodgers Cyn.
Chery Point Ct,
Honey Dew Ct.
Roebuck Dr.
Caribou Ct.

Antioch Slur
- Belle Dr. To:
. Belle Dr. To:

. Contra Loma Blvd. To:
. Rotherham Dr. To:
: Woodhall Wy. To:

: Mattole To:
: Rodgers Cyn. To:
: Rodgers Cyn. To:
: Montara Dr. To:
: Roebuck Dr. To:

Street Name:
Belle Dr.
Skipton Ct.
Rotherham Dr.
Castleford Dr.
Mattole Rd.
Mt Isabel
Deer Wy.
Beaver Ct.
Steed Wy.
Bison Wy.

o

Street Name:
Regina Ct.
Belle Dr.
Shelter Cove Ct.
Buckskin Wy.
Buckskin Wy.
Leopard Wy.
Buckeye Wy.
Furlong Wy
{ndian Hill Dr.

Day

Street Name:
Buckeye Wy.
Big Horn Ct.
Montara Dr.
James Donlon

ame:
Buckeye CL
Montara Dr.
Indian Hill Dr.
Sagebrush Dr.
James Donlon

From:
From:
From:
From:
From:
From:
From:
From:
From:
From:

From;
From:
From:
From:
From:
From:
From:
From:
From:

From:
From:
From:
From:

From:;
From:
From:
From:
From;

Limits of Work:

Regina Ct To:
Rotherham Dr. To:
Woaodhall Wy. To:
Rotherham Dr. To:
Mt. Hamilton To:
Mattole To:
Buckskin Wy. To:
Deer Wy. To:
Buckskin Wy. To:
Buckskin Wy. To:
Limits of Work:

Belle Dr. To:
Regina Ct To:
Mt. Hamiiton To:
Montara Dr. To:
Montara Dr. To:
Buckeye Wy. To:

Asilomar To:
Indian Hill To:
Commanche Ct. To:

Limits of Work:

E. Leapard Wy. To:
Buckeye Wy. To:
Country Hills To:

E. of Contra Loma To:

Limits o :

Montara Dr. To:
Buckeye Ct. To:
Commanche Ct. To:
Indian Hill To:

E. of ContraLoma To

ry Seal 2009

Delta Fair Blvd.
Belle Dr.
Woodhall Wy,
Doncaster
Castleford Dr.
Shelton Cove
End

End

Deerfield Dr.
End

Desrys Blvd.
End

End

Putnam St.
Mt. Isabel
Rodgers Cyn.
Country Hills
End

Country Hills
Country Hills

End

Delta Fair Blvd.
End

West Country Hills
East Deerfield
Buckeye Wy.

E. Leopard Wy.

Longbranch Wy.

Montara Dr.
End

Buckeye Ct.
W. of Silverado

East End
Asilomar
Sagebrush Dr.
Lone Tree Wy.
. W. of Silverado

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.
Est.

Est.

Est.

Square Fi.
32,835

31,880
4,420
23,460
18,700
37,785
10,565
11,385
33,825
8.580
213,235

Square Ft.
41.818

10,710
26,010
22,440
26,235
24,090
23,430
6,400
22110
23,100
226,343

Square Ft.
7,000

21,542
16,500
63,525
43,560
24,750
24,255 Half
3.795
41,633 Half
246,460

Square Ft.
24,255

6,600
43,178 two thirds

187.525 Outside Lanes

271,558

Square Ft.
15,840

22,182 One thirds
41,533 Half
41,440

131,684 Inside Lanes

252,679



