

August 5, 2009

Dear Antioch Resident:

"ADVANCE NOTIFICATION OF ROAD WORK"

In an effort to improve and extend the life of the roads in Antioch, the City has scheduled a slurry seal project on the road adjacent to your house. The actual work for this project should be completed in one day.

Slurry seal is a combination of liquid oil and crushed fine rock that will create a new, cost effective wear surface for your road. However, your cooperation is needed to make this project a success. We ask that you do not wash your car, or water your lawn on the date the slurry seal work is **scheduled** for your street (**see over**). We also ask that you do not drive on the freshly sealed street until the traffic control at the end of the road has been picked up. **Driving through the fresh oil may damage your car, as well as the street. Your road will be CLOSED for approximately five hours.** The average cure time for this process is 4-5 hours.

This project will affect garbage service if this is your pick up day. Please make sure your garbage containers are placed at the curb the night before. Arrangements have been made for garbage to be picked up early on your scheduled pick up day. City crews will place the empty cans on the sidewalk.

For your convenience "NO PARKING" signs will be posted 24 hours in advance of the beginning of work to allow you to make alternative parking arrangements.

The road will be swept after all slurry seal work in your neighborhood is complete. Signs will be posted at the end of your street prior to sweeping.

Thank you for your cooperation and patience during this project. If you have any questions regarding this project, please call the City of Antioch Public Works Department at (925) 779-6950.

Very truly yours,

Ron Bernal

Director of Public Works

Mile Berling Dot

By:

Mike Bechtholdt

Street Superintendent

Antioch Slurry Seal 2009

	** <u>\$1.48</u>		±1			
Day 1:	Wedn	esday August 19th				
Street Name:		Limits of Work:	_	5 / 5 / 5 /		Square Ft.
Kennedy Wy.		Belle Dr.		Delta Fair Blvd.		32,835
Eisenhower Wy.		Belle Dr.		Belle Dr.		31,680
San Jose Dr.		Contra Loma Blvd.		Woodhall Wy.		4,420
Woodhall Wy.		Rotherham Dr.		Doncaster		23,460
Doncaster Dr.		Woodhall Wy.		Castleford Dr.		18,700
Rodgers Cyn.		Mattole		Shelton Cove End		37,785
Chery Point Ct.		Rodgers Cyn.				10,565
Honey Dew Ct. Roebuck Dr.		Rodgers Cyn.		End Described Da		11,385
		Montara Dr.		Deerfield Dr. End		33,825
Caribou Ct.	FIOIII.	Roebuck Dr.	10:	Eng		<u>8,580</u>
						213,235
Day 2: Thursday August 20th						
Street Name:		Limits of Work:				Square Ft.
Belle Dr.	From:	Regina Ct	To:	Desrys Blvd.	Est.	41,818
Skipton Ct.		Rotherham Dr.		End		10,710
Rotherham Dr.		Woodhall Wy.		End		26,010
Castleford Dr.		Rotherham Dr.		Putnam St.		22,440
Mattole Rd.		Mt. Hamilton		Mt. Isabel		26,235
Mt. Isabel		Mattole		Rodgers Cyn.		24,090
Deer Wy.		Buckskin Wy.		Country Hills		23,430
Beaver Ct.		Deer Wy.		End		6,400
Steed Wy.		Buckskin Wy.		Country Hills		22,110
Bison Wy.		Buckskin Wy.		Country Hills		<u>23,100</u>
Dicon III.	1 10111.	Daonomii 177.		Godina y Timo		226,343
						,
Day 3:	Friday	/ August 21st	## ## ## ## ## ##			•
Street Name:		Limits of Work:	~			Square Ft.
Regina Ct.	From:	Belle Dr.	To:	End		7,000
Belle Dr.	From:	Regina Ct	To:	Delta Fair Blvd.	Est.	21,542
Shelter Cove Ct.	From:	Mt. Hamilton	To:	End		16,500
Buckskin Wy.	From:	Montara Dr.	To:	West Country Hills		63,525
Buckskin Wy.	From:	Montara Dr.	To:	East Deerfield		43,560
Leopard Wy.	From:	Buckeye Wy.	To:	Buckeye Wy.		24,750
Buckeye Wy.	From:	Asilomar		E. Leopard Wy.	Est.	24,255 Half
Furlong Wy	From:	Indian Hill		?????		3,795
Indian Hill Dr.	From:	Commanche Ct.	To:	Longbranch Wy.	Est.	41,533 Half
				,		246,460
pp///mpa-11-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-		and the same of th				
Day 4:	Mond	ay August 24th				
Street Name:		Limits of Work:				Square Ft.
Buckeye Wy.		E. Leopard Wy.		Montara Dr.		24,255
Big Horn Ct.		Buckeye Wy.		End		6,600
Montara Dr.		Country Hills		Buckeye Ct.	Est.	43,178 two thirds
James Donlon	From:	E. of Contra Loma	To:	W. of Silverado	Est.	197,525 Outside Lanes
						271,558
Day 5:	ueso	lay August 25th				Saurana Et
Street Name:	Era-sa-	Limits of Work:	т	Foot End		Square Ft.
Buckeye Ct.		Montara Dr.		East End		15,840
Montara Dr.		Buckeye Ct.		Asilomar	⊏ ot	22,182 One thirds
Indian Hill Dr.		Commanche Ct.		Sagebrush Dr.	Est.	41,533 Half
Sagebrush Dr.		Indian Hill		Lone Tree Wy.	□ ot	41,440
James Donlon	rrom:	E. of Contra Loma	10:	W. of Silverado	Est.	131,684 Inside Lanes
						252,679